PROLEGOMENA

TO THE METAPHYSICS OF ISLAM

AN EXPOSITION OF THE FUNDAMENTAL
ELEMENTS OF THE WORLDVIEW OF ISLAM

Syed Muhammad Naquib al-Attas
Founder-Director
International Institute of Islamic Thought and Civilization
and
Holder
Distinguished al-Ghazali Chair of Islamic Thought

Ly |

INTERNATIONAL INSTITUTE OF ISLAMIC THOUGHT AND CIVILIZATION*
(ISTAC)
KUALA LUMPUR
2001



PUBLISHED BY THE INTERNATIONAL INSTITUTE OF
ISLAMIC THOUGHT AND CIVILIZATION (ISTAC) 2001,
205A JALAN DAMANSARA, DAMANSARA HEIGHTS,
S0480 RUALA LUMPUR
Tel: G03-25:4 4444 Fax: GOR-264 83413
E-Mail: istac@pogjavingamy  Website: wwwi, jaring.my/istac

© SYED MUHAMMAD NAQUIB AL-ATTAS, 2001

FIRST EDITION 1995
SECOND EDITION 2001

All rights reserved. No part of this book may be
reproduced or transmilted in any form or by any means,
electronic or mechanical, including photocopy, recording

or any information storage or relrieval system, without
permission in writing from the copyright owner
and the publisher.

Perpustakaan Negara Malaysia Cataloguing-in-Publication Data

Al-Attas, Syed Muhammad Naquib, 1931
Prolegomena to the metaphysics of Islam : an exposition
of the fundamental elements of the worldview of Islam /
by Syed Muhammad Naquib al-Attas.
ISBN 983-99002-3-4

1. Metaphysics. 2. Islam. 3. Cosmology. 4. Ontology.
5. Knowledge, Theory of. I. Title.
110

Printed by
KPG RESOURCES SDN. BHD
in cooperation with
Percetakan Warni Sdn. Bhd.
Kuala Lumpur, MALAYSIA



Table of Contents

Preface

Preface to the Second Edition

Introduction

L.

Islam : The Concept of Religion and
the Foundation of Ethics and Morality

II. The Meaning and Experience of
Happiness in Islam
III. Islam and the Philosophy of Science
IV. The Nature of Man and the Psychology
of the Human Soul
V. The Intuition of Existence
VI. On Quiddity and Essence
VII. The Degrees of Existence
Epilogue

General Index
Cited Bibliography

ix

Xi

41

91
111

143
177
217
267
321
333
353



Diagrams

On the Classification of the Human Intellect

On the Schema of the Soul

On the Nature of Quiddity

On the Cause of a Thing

On the Concept and the Reality of Existence

On the General and the Particular Quiddity

On the Schema of Ontological Descent of
Absolute Being

On the Essences of Possible Things

On the First Degree of Existence

On the Second, Third, and Fourth Degrees

of Existence
On the Fifth and Sixth Degrees of Existence

viii

162
176
227
230
247
250

260
264
274

279
280



V‘E\- [.\NL r}{t"{\\\um L\}‘ ﬁ'§ ‘J '\Y{‘J.
. v

- i

This i1s a very important book. No book of its kind, in
profundity as well as magnitude of' scope and comprehensive
grasp  of modern intellectual challenges facing the
contemporary Muslim World, appeared'in the last century. The
book deals withi the fundamental’ question' of the nature of
‘worldview' according tol Islam—a question that has never
really beeni raised in our time: The authon proposes that the
nature of the worldview ofiIslam'isinot merely: thermind?s view
of the physical world'and'oft man/sthistorical; social, political
and cultural involvementin ity asihasibeen' misunderstood inithe
mindsiof secular; contemporary Muslimischolars generally,and
particularly those: preoccupied  with"the socialtand" political
sciences, but it should bear upon' the: Muslims® ‘ideas about
‘change’, "development’; and “progress:.

e s
r”.,g\brfm* st e
iu - "{j. ‘-!J.\'r‘-tl— ‘
‘ - oo i ‘
AL < - / rf > ) .
Mpmﬁ anee O e e S
Aoy .-{,LA.J ' "_‘_ ',_ . g }
k“ﬂw"‘f’f‘ g - L sgY eeey
~ 7 P i el R B S
MQ{LLQ?_.L‘\C-Q' e r'u . y "3 D [ L2 :- !
' & ’ dix ¥y
it : N ; | P40
{wpe 7/ Af
: 5 .
¥ i 4 \ \ L~ i ISBN 983-99002-3
; ‘-Q;‘\, l._.f/,;"' "“,-----—f e Y ‘ ‘ ‘ m
- A
i A% 2 0
/ s P
-z'm} o L

9U7398391900231



