PROLEGOMENA TO THE METAPHYSICS OF ISLAM

AN EXPOSITION OF THE FUNDAMENTAL ELEMENTS OF THE WORLDVIEW OF ISLĀM

Syed Muhammad Naquib al-Attas
Founder-Director
International Institute of Islamic Thought and Civilization
and
Holder
Distinguished al-Ghazali Chair of Islamic Thought



PUBLISHED BY THE INTERNATIONAL INSTITUTE OF ISLAMIC THOUGHT AND CIVILIZATION (ISTAC) 2001. 205A JALAN DAMANSARA, DAMANSARA HEIGHTS, 50480 KUALA LUMPUR

Tel: 603-254 4444 Fax: 603-254 8343

E-Mail: istac@po.jaring.my Website: www5.jaring.my/istac

© SYED MUHAMMAD NAQUIB AL-ATTAS, 2001

FIRST EDITION 1995 SECOND EDITION 2001

All rights reserved. No part of this book may be reproduced or transmitted in any form or by any means, electronic or mechanical, including photocopy, recording or any information storage or retrieval system, without permission in writing from the copyright owner and the publisher.

Perpustakaan Negara Malaysia

Cataloguing-in-Publication Data

Al-Attas, Syed Muhammad Naquib, 1931

Prolegomena to the metaphysics of Islam: an exposition of the fundamental elements of the worldview of Islam / by Syed Muhammad Naquib al-Attas. ISBN 983-99002-3-4

- 1. Metaphysics. 2. Islam. 3. Cosmology. 4. Ontology.
- 5. Knowledge, Theory of. I. Title.

110

Printed by KPG RESOURCES SDN. BHD in cooperation with Percetakan Warni Sdn. Bhd. Kuala Lumpur, MALAYSIA

Table of Contents

Preface		ix
Preface to the Second Edition		хi
Introduction		1
I.	Islām: The Concept of Religion and the Foundation of Ethics and Morality	41
II.	The Meaning and Experience of Happiness in Islām	91
III.	Islām and the Philosophy of Science	111
IV.	The Nature of Man and the Psychology of the Human Soul	143
V.	The Intuition of Existence	177
VI.	On Quiddity and Essence	217
VII.	The Degrees of Existence	267
Epilogue		321
General Index		333
Cited Bibliography		353

Diagrams

On the Classification of the Human Intellect	162
On the Schema of the Soul	176
On the Nature of Quiddity	227
On the Cause of a Thing	230
On the Concept and the Reality of Existence	247
On the General and the Particular Quiddity	250
On the Schema of Ontological Descent of	
Absolute Being	260
On the Essences of Possible Things	264
On the First Degree of Existence	274
On the Second, Third, and Fourth Degrees	
of Existence	279
On the Fifth and Sixth Degrees of Existence	

ives the affainment of virtues which in Islam are all This is a very important book. No book of its kind, in profundity as well as magnitude of scope and comprehensive grasp of modern intellectual challenges facing the contemporary Muslim World, appeared in the last century. The book deals with the fundamental question of the nature of 'worldview' according to Islam-a question that has never really been raised in our time. The author proposes that the nature of the worldview of Islam is not merely the mind's view of the physical world and of man's historical, social, political and cultural involvement in it, as has been misunderstood in the minds of secular, contemporary Muslim scholars generally, and particularly those preoccupied with the social and political sciences, but it should bear upon the Muslims' ideas about 'change', 'development', and 'progress'. us is no meaning to the concept of development o

hero

buo.

The

the

٥٤ الله

afo

mpa

free

& d

thya

gu

2.

sel

Hus

dle

e f

an

CE.

UPP

wite

نعا

waity & usu, & his interval out external well-be original & these the other attender meanings Internal Virtues Satisfact_ Ropoulaires dis Good What Cottlide Sin MA! friceris Twithpolus Viglance Hope Les Self- fra fear Upl Model Sal Zuhd